TACHOMETER OPTION

046-0050-00-0 GASKET
00B-0930-01-0 REAR BEARING CAP
007-0070-00-0 ADAPTER
64-1236-00-0 PIN
007-0940-00-0 RATIO ADAPTER

013-0010-00-0 TACH FLEX SHAFT
048-0090-00-0 PANEL ADAPTER
008-0070-00-0 CAP

178-0470-00-0
RAMS HOf

MS50/40

218-1220-02-0

RAMS HORN SUCTION OPTION

RN
SUCTION MANIFOLD

210-1200-02-0
NUT M12 PLTD (2)

STUD M12 X 40 (2)

SCREY M12 X 40 (B)

VIC SUCTION OPTIO

218-1012-02-0
SCREY M1O
X 25 (12)

0986
6" VICTALLIC
SUCTION TUBE

- O O

IMPELLER VANE ORIENTATION

ENGINE ROTATION PTO
ROTATION IS CLOCKWISE WHEN
FACING END OF GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT
AND CLOCKWISE WHEN FACING
SUCTION SIDE OF IMPELLER AS SHOWN

OPPOSITE ENGINE ROTATION PTO
ROTATION IS COUNTERCLOCKWISE WHEN
FACING END OF GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT
AND COUNTERCLOCKWISE WHEN FACING
SUCTION SIDE OF IMPELLER AS SHOWN

601407201 PUMP BODY

097-2370-00-0 WASHER M12 FLAT PLTD (3)
097-2480-00-0 WASHER M12 PLTD LOCK (9)
210-1200-02-0 NUT ML2 PLTD (2)

MS30/35 STUD M12 X 35 (2)

097-2360-00-0 WASHER M10 PLTD LOCK (B)
210-1000-02-0 NUT MIO X 1.5 (B)

012-5780-00-0 STUD M10 X 30 (8)

018-2020-08-0 SCREW 1,2 -13 X 2 SOC HO (B)
55831 O-RING SEAL

250-7310-00-0 7310 ANGULAR CONTACT BEARING (2)
159-2060-00-0 PUMP SHAFT SPACER
097-3170-08-0 317-08 WASHER LOMP
110-6110-08-0 110 - 08 NUT 1OMP
017-5030-50-0 7631-251 STL.ST KEY
250-0308-32-0 BEARING

008-0930-00-0 REAR BEARING CAP ( STANDARD)
046-0050-00 GASKET

018-2010-02-0 SCREW 1/2-13 X | (4)

NOTES:

1) 7O CONFORM TO NFPA 1902, APPARATUS MANUFACTURER MUST INSTALL (4) SHIFT
AND THROTTLE CONTROL WARNING LIGHTS. THE INDICATOR LIGHTS ARE FLRNISHED
WITH PTO AND HYDRALLIC DRIVEN PUMPS, SEE PLATE NO. B25AA.
2) THIS PRODUCT AND ITS COMPONENTS ARE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE OF THE
FOLLOWING U.S. PATENTS AND OTHER PATENTS PENDING:

3,918,681

~Th

Ak

040-24B0-00-0 40-4N475 (ZMM-72) SEAL RING
018-2004-65-0 SET SCREW (HORIZONTAL ORIVE LNIT) (B)
062-0950-00-0 BEARING HOUSING
218-1212-95-0 SCREN M12 X 25 SOC (3)
004-0581-00-0 GEARBOX HOUSING (VERTICAL)
004-0581-01-0 GEARBOX HOUSING (HORIZONTAL)

HALE SMD—-A SERIES PUMP

PLATE NO.

qA

4,089,345

f

4,311,440 4,633,978

55831 O-RING SEAL

601937201 VOLUTE BODY

60298 O-RING SEAL (2)

608487200 IMPELLER - CY ROTATION

60842/200 IMPELLER - CCW ROTATION

21B8-0810-95-0 SCREW M8 X 20 SOCHD (6)

60836/01 REAR WEAR RING

60011/01 SEAL HOUSING

218-0612-95-0 SCREW M6 X 25 SOCHD (6)

60211 SEAL RETAINING WASHER (2)

210-0605-15-0 M6 LOCKNUT (2)
/M§147/12 STUD MB X 12 (2)
/50022/01 MECHANICAL SEAL

MS180/28 KEY 12 X B X B0

/
/037—2440—00—0 PLMP SHAFT

| 60210 M24 INPELLER NUT
57044 O-RING SEAL
\50072/05 IMPELLER LOCK WASHER (PAIR)
60014 SEAL FLINGER
60012 OIL SEAL
51177 O-RING
60840 O-RING SEAL (2)
60833/01 WEAR RING
218-1220-95-0 SCREY M12 X 40 SOC (B)
60859 ADAPTER RING (OPTIONAL)
018-9660-00-0 SEALING SCREW (2)
FWP8217 O-RING SEAL (2)
218-1220-02-0 SCREW M12 X 40 HEX (19)
608387200 SUCTION COVER PLATE

SEE PLATE EN748A FOR 'HG' SERIES GEARBOX DATA

04-170| A RELEASE Dy | 7/15/04 | MAL
1 O B 0038 | B | EDITED P/N AND GUANTITIES |MAB| 2/23/05 | MAL
ECO NO|REV CHANGED FROM BY | DATE APvD

RAWN [ D
WAEL B985 GG B Tuihedv. |CHECKEDIMAL

HALE PRODBUCTS, INC.

HA A Unit of IDEX Corporation
LE Conshohocken, PA 18428 USA

e e o owre7/ 15045 £ [Sac;




